ASSET MANAGEMENT

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

% increase

BUSINESS TENANCIES AND LEASES

Licence to assign/sublet/change Use/Alter Premises 125.00 125.00 0%
Agreement to occupy land and property on short-term 30.00 30.00 0%
temporary basis by licence, exchange of
correspondence, where rental is market rate
EASEMENT
Easement (Residential or Commercial) 113.00 min to 285.00 116.00 min to 292.00 2.5%
max max
ADDITIONAL ITEMS
Preparation of Plans 30.00 30.00 0.0%
Provision of additional sets of keys to tenants 25.00 25.00 0.0%
Allotments
Allotment plots - Granville Street Range from £35.54 to Range from £36.45 to 2.5%
£40.69 depending on| £41.70 depending on
plot plot
Allotment plots - Aireville £20.00 or £31.42 £20.50 to £32.20 2.5%
depending on plot depending on plot
GARAGES
Garage Sites Increase by RPI1 +3% +| Increase by RPI (2.5%) 5.5%
Garage Plots v.a.t subject to contract/| +3% + v.a.t- subject to
agreement contract/ agreement
East Castle Street Increase by RPI +v.a.t -[ Increase by RPI 2.5% + 2.5%
subject to contract/| v.a.t subject to contract/
agreement agreement
PUBLIC CONVENIENCES
Skipton High Street Toilets 0.20 honesty box honesty box 0.20 0%
suggested minmum
contribution
RENTAL OF COUNCIL LAND
Fees for Parking Bay Rental Increase by 2.6% - Increase by 2.5% - 2.5%
subject to contract/ subject to contract/
agreement| agreement (+ V.A.T if
rented for anything else
but parking)
Rental from Council Land Increase by 2.6% - By negotiation N/A
subject to contract/
SALE OF COUNCIL LAND
Sales of garden ground 3% of sale price (min 3% of sale price (min 0%
100.00 max 300.00 100.00 max 300.01
Other sales of land and property 0.5 -1% of sale price 0.5 -1% of sale price 0%
(min 100.00) (min 100.00)
STREET NAMING AND NUMBERING: ADMIN FEES
New Individual Property 79.00 81.00 2.5%
New Development of Re- Development 79.00 81.00 2.5%
Change of House Name or Commercial Property 79.00 81.00 2.5%
Name
Change of Building Name (e.g block of flats) 79.00 81.00 2.5%
Street Naming (at residents request) Note - Additional 283.00 290.00 2.5%
charge of £50 per property on street applies
Street Numbering (at residents request) where no 283.00 290.00 2.5%
existing numbering system. Note - Additional charge
of £50 per property on street applies
Database Correction 26.00 27.00 3.8%




MISCELLANOUS CHARGES

Roundabout Sponsorship Increase by 2.6% + v.a.t| By negotiation + V.A.T N/A
- subject to contract/
agreement
Skipton Bus Station departure charge to bus operators 0.32 0.35 9.4%
(per departure)
Administration charge to Parishes for administering New for 2014/15 50.00 N/A
street lighting accounts




BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES. CHARGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW WITHIN THE YEAR TO TAKE ACCOUNT OF
INCREASES IN GOODS AND SERVICES APPLIED TO THE COUNCIL.

Charges Charges [% Increase
2013/14 £ 2014/15 £

Cremations
Stillborn and under 16 No Charge | No Charge n/a
Cremation Charge 572.00 595.00 4.0%
Additional charge for cremation at 3.00 p.m 67.00 70.00 4.5%
Cremation for adult organs 46.00 48.00 4.3%
Memorial Service/Additional time/Burial with chapel (40 minutes) 106.00 110.00 3.8%
Bearing fee (Note only one bearer can be provided) ( inc vat) 26.00 27.00 3.8%
Saturday Cremation (subject staff availability) - cremation held until Monday 1144.00 1175.00 3%
Saturday Cremation (subject to staff availability) cremation same day 1450.00 1500.00 3%
Caskets
Wood casket (inc vat) 47.00 49.00 4.3%
Cardboard casket provided with cremation No charge No Charge n/a
Biodegradable cardboard casket (inc vat) 21.00 4.00 -81.0%
Polytainer (inc vat) 4.00 4.00 0.0%
Transit cost UK mainland only P.O.A P.O.A n/a
Strewing of Cremated Remains
From own Crematorium No charge No charge n/a
From other Crematoria 90.00 96.00 6.7%
Commemorative Plagues (30 Years Consent) (fees include v.a.t at current rate )
Seasonal Garden Plague and Stone Vase 481.00 491.00 2.1%
Bronze Plaque on a spike for Garden of Rest only 6"x6" 222.00 227.00 2.3%
Bronze Plaque on a spike for Garden of Rest only 6"x4" 152.00 156.00 2.6%
Commemorative Plaque with inscription for Garden of Rest 88.00 90.00 2.3%
Additional inscription on Commemorative Plague 45.00 45,90 2.0%
Book of Remembrance (fees include v.a.t at current rate ) MB to confirm those highlighted below
2 line entry 66.00 68.00 3.0%
5 line entry 91.00 93.00 2.2%
8 line entry 114.00 117.00 2.6%
5 line entry with Floral Emblem 163.00 167.00 2.5%
8 line entry with Floral Emblem 176.00 180.00 2.3%
5 line entry with Badge, Shield or Crest 208.00 213.00 2.4%
8 line entry with Badge, Shield or Crest 213.00 218.00 2.3%
5 line entry with llluminated Capital 204.00 209.00 2.5%
8 line entry with llluminated Capital 219.00 224.00 2.3%
8 line entry with full Coat of Arms 259.00 265.00 2.3%
Memorial Card (plus cost of inscription) 17.00 18.00 5.9%
Deluxe Booklet (plus cost of inscription) 34.00 35.00 3.0%
Bench (fees include v.a.t at current rate)
Commemorative Bench with Bronze Plaque 1,036.00 1,057.00 2.0%
Additional Plaque for bench 81.00 83.00 2.5%
Storage of Cremated Remains after One Month
Storage charge per week 17.00| 19.00| 11.8%
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for 30 years Purchase additional 30 years add 100%, maximum 60 years
Full Grave purchaser or deceased resident in the CDC area at time of purchase 923.00 951.00 3.0%
Full Grave purchaser and deceased non resident in the CDC area at time of purchase 1,846.00 1,902.00 3.0%
Half Grave - purchaser or deceased resident in the CDC are at time of purchase 461.00 475.00 3.0%
Half Grave - purchaser and deceased non resident in the CDC area at time of purchase 922.00 950.00 3.0%
Stone Plague (no additional fee for out of area) 242.00 250.00 3.3%
Single Constructed Vault Section V (fees include v.a.t at current rate)
Single depth vault block construction (inc v.a.t) 979.00] 1,010.00| 3%




BEREAVEMENT SERVICES

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES. CHARGES MAY BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW WITHIN THE YEAR TO TAKE ACCOUNT OF
INCREASES IN GOODS AND SERVICES APPLIED TO THE COUNCIL.

Charges Charges [% Increase
2013/14 £ 2014/15 £

Interments
Open and inspect constructed Vault all section (Note additional charges may be made to 600.00 618.00 3.0%
repair vault P.O.A.)
Cremated remains 109.00 130.00 19.3%
Burial 5ft 600.00 721.00 20.2%
Burial 7ft 700.00 721.00 3.0%
Burial 9ft 994.00 1024.00 3.0%

Excavation prior to an interment in an unconstructed earth vault is the above interment fee plus 50%

The under mentioned charges are effective when the person whose body is to be interred was immediately before his/her death not
an inhabitant of the Craven District Council area, or in the case of a stillborn child, where neither parent is such an inhabitant at the

time of the interment.

Burial 5ft 900.00 1082.00 20.2%
Burial 71t 1050.00 1082.00 3.0%
Burial 9ft 1491.00 1536.00 3.0%
Excavation prior to an interment in an unconstructed earth vault is the above interment fee plus 50%.
Burial Rights
Transfer of burials rigths (2 hours - minimum charge) 90.00 90.00 0%
Transfer of burial rights additional work per hour 45.00 45.00 0%
Memorials (No additional fee for non C.D.C. residents) (15 years consent)
Includes administration costs, checking memorials every 5 years
Consent to place a Headstone (including first inscription) 200.00 206.00 3.0%
Consent for memorial above standard height P.O.A P.O.A.
Consent to place additional inscription on a Headstone 96.00 100.00 4.2%
Consent to place vase (including inscription) 92.00 95.00 3.3%
Vase Insert (inc v.a.t) 5.00 6.00 20.0%
Consent to place Kerbs for half grave width 0.9m length 0.6m 131.00 135.00 3.1%
Consent to place Kerbs for full grave width 0.9m length 1.2m 199.00 205.00 3.0%
Stone Vase with Bronze Plague and Base (inc v.a.t) 524.00 540.00 3.1%
Additional Stone Vase and Bronze Plaque (inc v.a.t) 393.00 405.00 3.1%
Memorial Shoe (inc v.a.t) 69.00 72.00 4.3%
Memorials Available for Stone Plaques (30 Years Consent)
Purchase of Stone Plaque 15" x 20" 9 (inc v.a.t) 87.00 90.00 3.4%
Purchase of Stone Plaque 15" x 15" (inc v.a.t) 82.00 85.00 3.7%
Purchase of Granite desk top and stone base 18"x18" P.O.A P.O.A
Consent to place inscription on Stone Plaque or Granite Desktop 91.00 94.00 3.3%
Lettering of Stone Plaque or Vase (charge per Letter) (inc v.a.t) 4.70 5.00 6.5%
Purchase of Stone Vase with Flower Insert (inc v.a.t) 80.00 83.00 3.8%
Consent to place Vase (including inscription) 92.00 95.00 3.3%
Cleaning and Re-Lettering of Stone Plague P.O.A P.O.A
Above Ground Cremated remains vaults (10 years Lease)
Lease of vault for 10 years to include first inscription no more than 300 Letters (inc v.a.t) | 1,272.00 1,298.00 2.0%
Grave Maintenance (fees include v.a.t at current rate)
Summer & Winter flowering plants 122.00 125.00 2.5%
Preparing of grave for planting 61.00 63.00 3.3%
Memorial safety remedial works- charge placed on grave Actual repair| Actual repair N/A
costs costs

Exhumation
Cremated remains P.O.A P.O.A
Full Burial P.O.A P.O.A
Cremated remains fee increased to cover administration cost
Waltonwrays and Ingleton Cemetery
Interments at weekend and Public Holidays add 100% of| add 100% of

interment fee| interment fee
Family History Searches
Family History search (per 15 mins) 15.00] 15.00] 0%




FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE (% increase
2013/14 £ | 2013/14 £ | 2013/14 £ | 2014/15 £ | 2014/15 £ | 2014/15 £
Belle Vue Square Meeting Room Charges
Full day:| Half day: Hourly Full day| Half day: Hourly
9am-5pm| 9am-1pm, (9am-5pm)| 9am-1pm,
1pm-5pm 1pm-5pm
Belle Vue Suite 200.00 120.00 35.00 200.00 120.00 35.00 0%
Belle Vue Suite A 100.00 60.00 20.00 100.00 60.00 20.00 0%
Belle Vue Suite B 180.00 100.00 30.00 180.00 100.00 30.00 0%
Staincliffe Suite 150.00 80.00 25.00 150.00 80.00 25.00 0%
Alexandra 60.00 35.00 10.00 60.00 35.00 10.00 0%
Dewhurst 50.00 30.00 8.00 50.00 30.00 8.00 0%
Glista 50.00 30.00 8.00 50.00 30.00 8.00 0%
Victoria 50.00 30.00 8.00 50.00 30.00 8.00 0%

Belle Vue Square Meeting Room Charges - Not for Profit, Voluntary or Charitable Organisation Per Hour - 30% concession

on main prices

Full day:| Half day: Hourly Full day| Half day: Hourly

9am-5pm| 9am-1pm, (9am-5pm)| 9am-1pm,

1pm-5pm 1pm-5pm
Belle Vue Suite 140.00 84.00 24.50 140.00 84.00 24.50 0%
Belle Vue Suite A 70.00 42.00 14.00 70.00 42.00 14.00 0%
Belle Vue Suite B 126.00 70.00 21.00 126.00 70.00 21.00 0%
Staincliffe Suite 105.00 56.00 17.50 105.00 56.00 17.50 0%
Alexandra 42.00 24.50 7.00 42.00 24.50 7.00 0%
Dewhurst 35.00 21.00 5.60 35.00 21.00 5.50 0% but
hourly rate
reduced to
£5.50
Glista 35.00 21.00 5.60 35.00 21.00 5.50 0% but
hourly rate
reduced to
£5.50
Victoria 35.00 21.00 5.60 35.00 21.00 5.50 0% but
hourly rate
reduced to
£5.50

Sundry Items

TV Screen 30.00 30.00 0%
Additional Screen 15.00 15.00 0%
Wireless table top microphone system 30.00 30.00 0%
Flip chart, paper and pens 10.00 10.00 0%

Refreshments Full Day| Half Day Full Day| Half Day
Tea, Coffee and Water 3.00 1.50 3.0 1.5 0%




CAR PARKING

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

SERVICE

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

% increase

Skipton - Town Hall Car Park (‘pop and shop' to be reviewed may be reinstated once development

completed)

Charges apply Monday to Sunday 9am to 6pm

Car & Motor Cycle Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun
0 to 30 minutes (max. stay) 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0%
Skipton - High Street Car Park
Charges apply Monday to Sunday 9am to 6pm
Car & Motor Cycle Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun
0 to 1 hour 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 0%
1to 2 hours 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 0%
2 to 3 hours 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 0%
3 to 4 hours 4.50 n/a 4.50 n/a 0%
Over 3 hours (Sun only) n/a 4.50 n/a 4.50 0%
Over 4 hours (Mon to Sat) 8.00 n/a 8.00 n/a 0%
Overnight Ticket (from 4pm to 10am next day) 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0%
Coach Parking (High Street Car Park only) Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun
0to 1 hour 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 0%
1to 2 hours 4.70 4.70 4.70 4.70 0%
2 to 3 hours 6.80 6.80 6.80 6.80 0%
3 to 4 hours 8.60 8.60 8.60 8.60 0%
Over 4 Hours 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 0%
Skipton - Bunkers Hill - Car and Motor Cycle
Max Stay 4 hours Mon to Sat. Charges apply Monday to Sunday 9am to 6pm

Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun
0to 1 hour 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 0%
1to 2 hours 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 0%
2 to 3 hours 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 0%
3 to 4 hours 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0%
Over 4 Hours (Sun only) n/a 4.50 n/a 4.50 0%
Overnight Ticket (from 4pm to 10am next day) 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0%
Skipton - Waller Hill - Car & Motor Cycle
Max Stay 2 hours. Charges apply Monday to Sunday 9am to 6pm

Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun
0to 1 hour 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 0%
1to 2 hours 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 0%
Overnight Ticket (from 4pm to 10am next day) 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0%
Skipton - Coach Street/Cavendish Street - Car and Motor Cycle
Charges apply Monday to Sunday 9am to 6pm

Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun
0to 1 hour 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.10 0%
1to 2 hours 2.10 2.10 2.10 2.10 0%
2 to 3 hours 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 0%
310 4 hours 3.90 3.90 3.90 3.90 0%
Over 4 Hours 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 0%
Overnight Ticket (from 4pm to 10am next day) 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0%




CAR PARKING

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

SERVICE CHARGE 2013/14 £ | CHARGE 2014/15 £ | % increase
Settle - Whitefriars/Ashfield
Charges apply Monday to Sunday 9am to 6pm
Car & Motor Cycle Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun
0to 1 hour 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0%
1to 2 hours 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.90 0%
2 to 3 hours 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 0%
3 to 4 hours 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 0%
Over 4 hours 3.80 3.80 3.80 3.80 0%
Overnight Ticket (from 4pm to 10am next day) 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0%
Coach Parking (Whitefriars only) Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun
0to 1 hour Fees suspended Fees suspended n/a
1to 2 hours
2 to 3 hours
3 to 4 hours

Over 4 Hours

Settle - Greenfoot
Charges apply Monday to Sunday 9am to 6pm

Car & Motor Cycle Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun

0 to 1 hour 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0%
1to 2 hours 1.60 1.60 1.60 1.60 0%
Over 2 hours 2.20 2.20 2.20 2.20 0%
Overnight Ticket (from 4pm to 10am next day) 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0%
Ingleton - Community Centre/Backgate

Charges apply Monday to Sunday 9am to 6pm

Car & Motor Cycle Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun

0 to 1 hour 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0%
1to 2 hours 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 0%
2 to 3 hours 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 0%
3 to 4 hours 2.80 2.80 2.80 2.80 0%
Over 4 hours 3.60 3.60 3.60 3.60 0%
Overnight Ticket (from 4pm to 10am next day) 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 0%
Coach Parking Mon - Sat Sun| Mon - Sat Sun

0 to 1 hour Fees suspended Fees suspended

1to 2 hours

2 to 3 hours

3 to 4 hours

Over 4 Hours

Parking Permits

Resident Short Stay (12 months) 47.50 47.50 0%
Resident Medium Stay (12 month) 95.00 95.00 0%
Resident Long Stay (6 month) 178.50 178.50 0%
Resident Long Stay (12 month) 315.00 315.00 0%
Non Resident Long Stay (3 month) 175.00 175.00 0%
Non Resident Long Stay (12 month) 590.00 590.00 0%
Off Peak Parking Permit (Max Stay 4 hours, Tues, 55.00 55.00 0%
Thurs, Sun)

Settle Business - Ashfield 150.00 150.00 0%
Settle Business - Greenfoot 100.00 100.00 0%
Ingleton Business 100.00 100.00 0%
CDC Staff - Cavendish/Coach 150.00 150.00 0%
CDC Staff - Craven Pool 100.00 100.00 0%
NYCC Staff 150.00 150.00 0%
Admin Charge- Replacement Permits 10.00 10.00 0%
Excess Charge Notices- All Car Parks

Standard Rate 60.00 60.00 0%
Discounted Rate (if paid within 14 days) 35.00 35.00 0%




CRAVEN MUSEUM AND GALLERY AND TOURIST INFORMATION CENTRES

ALL DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

% Increase

Gallery Commission Sales 25% commission 25% commission 0%
including V.A.T including V.A.T
Education Vist - Per child from within Craven 1.00 1.00 0%
Education Visit - Per child from outside Craven 2.00 2.00 0%
Shop Sales - Gift and Souvenirs Average 50% mark up| Average 50% mark up 0%
on the purchase cost to| on the purchase cost to
the Councll the Council
Shop Sales - Books and Maps Average 35% mark up| Average 35% mark up 0%
on the purchase cost to| on the purchase cost to
the Council the Council
Hire of education room or gallery for meetings 25.00 25.00 0%

(minimum fee per half day)




CRAVEN POOL AND FITNESS CENTRE

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES. NOTE: SCHOOLS FEE INCREASE WILL APPLY FROM SEPTEMBER 2014

CHARGE CHARGE % Increase

2013/14 £ 2014/15 £
Swimming Pool
Adult Swim 4.05 4.20 3.7%
Child/OAP Swim 2.40 2.50 4.2%
Family Swim 12.15 12.50 2.9%
Sauna/Steam and Swim 5.65 5.80 2.7%
Sauna/Steam and Swim (Concession) 4.25 4.40 3.5%
10 Swim Card Adult 40.50 42.00 3.7%
10 Swim Card Child/OAP/Concession 24.00 25.00 4.2%
Child Swimming Lesson 4.30 4.40 2.3%
Adult Swimming Lesson 5.70 5.90 3.5%
Inflatable Junior 3.30 3.40 3.0%
Inflatable Adult 4.40 4.40 0%
Family Fun Swim (Inflatable) 13.20 13.70 3.8%
Aqua Babes 4.10 4.20 2.4%
Aqua Tots 4.10 4.20 2.4%
Exercise to Music Classes 5.00 5.00 0%
Aquarobics 5.00 5.00 0%
1:1 Swimming (query with Lloyd as to difference to that below) 17.50 18.00 2.9%
1:1 swimming (60 mins or 2:1 for 30 mins) 26.25 27.00 2.9%
10 x hydro card 50.00 50.00 0%
Shower Only 2.00 2.00 0%
Schools
Teacher per half hour 8.25 8.50 3.0%
Child per half hour 0.65 0.70 7.7%
Clubs and Private Hire
Per Hour Whole Pool 62.00 65.00 4.8%
Per Hour Whole Pool (Clubs) * 48.00 50.00 4.2%
Per Lane Per Hour * 8.50 8.75 2.9%
Small Pool (party 8 children min) 64.00 65.60 /8.20 2.5%

per child

Small Pool (Skipton and Craven Action for Disability Rate) (per hr) 26.50 27.00 1.9%
Small Pool (30 mins) 13.25 13.50 1.9%
Inflatable Hire 185.00 185.00 0%
Dance Studio 23.50 24.25 3.2%
* Rate excludes VAT due to block booking rules
Fitness Suite
Fitness Induction 16.00 16.50 3.1%
Fitness Induction (Concession) 8.00 8.25 3.1%
Pay and Workout 6.00 6.00 0%
Pay and Workout (Concession) 4.50 4.50 0%
Studio Classes 5.00 5.00 0%
Fitness Suite:
Personal Training (60 mins) 35.00 35.00 0%




CRAVEN POOL AND FITNESS CENTRE

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES. NOTE: SCHOOLS FEE INCREASE WILL APPLY FROM SEPTEMBER 2014

CHARGE CHARGE % Increase
2013/14 £ 2014/15 £
Memberships (Monthly Rate)
Freedom (Month to month) 46.50 46.50 0%
Loyalty 35.00 35.00 0%
Swim Member 24.00 24.00 0%
Access Gym Membership (Min 3 months) 26.25 26.25 0%
Access Swim Membership (Min 3 months) 17.00 17.00 0%
Junior Member (14-16) 16.50 16.00 -3%
Junior Member (16-18) 20.50 20.00 -2%
Replacement Smart Cards 3.50 3.50 0%
Joining Fee 17.50 17.50 0%

Joining Fee - compulsory with Freedom, but discretionary with all other memberships (not conc memberships)

Memberships shown as an annualised charge previously, this year shown as as a monthly charge.

MUGA
Adult 21.50 22.50 4.7%
Child 12.50 12.90 3.2%
Tennis 6.40 6.60 3.1%
Pitch & Putt
Adult 4.25 4.40 3.5%
Child and Concession 3.20 3.30 3.1%
Adult season 37.00 38.00 2.7%
Child and Concession season 27.00 28.00 3.7%
Club Deposit 5.20 5.20 0%
Family 12.77 13.20 3.3%
Sale of Goods
Sale of Swim Suits, Goggles, etc Various Various N/A

based on

RRP

Cafe/Vending
Cafe Sales/Vending Product Various Various N/A
Other
Certificates 3.00 3.00 0%
GP Referral - monthly fee 16.00 16.50 3.1%
GP Referral (Concession) - monthly fee 8.00 8.25 3.1%




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

DISCRETIONARY CHARGES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF « WATER SAMPLING DISCRETIONARY POWER TO
CHARGE TO MAXIMUM LIMITS SET IN PRIVATE WATER SUPPLY REGULATIONS - ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION LAPPC AND LA IPPC CHARGES ARE STATUTORY CHARGE SET BY DEFRA IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (LAPPC - PART B) and LOCAL
AUTHORITY INTEGRATED POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (LA-IPPC - A(2)) REGIMES.

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

%

Increase
Sales of Dog Waste Bags
Retail Outlets - Per Box 3000 inc VAT 41.00 | 41.00 | 0%
Fines/Penalties
Litter 75.00 75.00 0%
Dog Fouling 50.00 50.00 0%
Food Export Certificates 80.00 80.00 0%
Other
Certificate of inventory of condemmed food 100.00 103.00 3.0%
Health & Safety investigation factual statement (rate per 55.00 56.00 1.8%
hour)
Environmental Search 100.00 100.00 0%
Notices and Orders made under Housing Act 2004 (as 310.00 320.00 3.2%
amended)

Environmental Protection - LAPPC CHARGES (Charges apply where relevant) . Note 14/15 fees listed above
may be subject to change pending notification from DEFRA

Application Fee

Standard process 1,579.00 1,579.00 0%
Additional fee for operating without a permit 1,137.00 1,137.00 0%
PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners 148.00 148.00 0%
PVR | & Il combined 246.00 246.00 0%
Vehicle refinishers (VRs) and other Reduced Fee Activities 346.00 346.00 0%
Reduced fee activities: Additional fee for operating without 68.00 68.00 0%
Mobile screening and crushing plant 1,579.00 1,579.00 0%
for the third to seventh applications 943.00 943.00 0%
for the eighth and subsequent applications 477.00 477.00 0%

Where an application for any of the above is for a combined Part B and waste application, add an extra £297 to the

above amount . £297.00 proposed in 2013/14

Annual Subsistence Charge - check national rates

Standard process Low

739.00 (+99.00)

739.00 (+99.00

0%

Standard process Medium

1111.00(+149.00)

1111.00(+149.00)

0%

Standard process High

1672.00+(198.00)

1672.00+(198.00)

0%

PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners Low/Med/High

76.00/ 151.00/ 227.00

76.00/ 151.00/ 227.00

0%

PVR | & Il combined Medium component

108.00/216.00/326.00

108.00/216.00/326.00

0%

Vehicle refinishers (VRs) and other Reduced Fees 218.00/349.00/524.00| 218.00/349.00/524.00 0%
Low/Med/High
Mobile screening and crushing plant, for first and second 618.00/989.00/1484.00| 618.00/989.00/1484.00 0%

permits L/M/H

for the third to seventh permits L/M/H 368.00/590.00/884.00| 368.00/590.00/884.00 0%
eighth and subsequent permits L/M/H 189.00/302.00/453.00{ 189.00/302.00/453.00 0%
Late Payment Fee 50.00 50.00 0%

* the additional amounts in brackets must be charged where a permit is for a combined Part B and waste installation

Where a Part B installation is subject to reporting under the E-PRTR Regulation, add an extra £99 to the above

amounts.




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

DISCRETIONARY CHARGES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF « WATER SAMPLING DISCRETIONARY POWER TO
CHARGE TO MAXIMUM LIMITS SET IN PRIVATE WATER SUPPLY REGULATIONS - ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION LAPPC AND LA IPPC CHARGES ARE STATUTORY CHARGE SET BY DEFRA IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (LAPPC - PART B) and LOCAL
AUTHORITY INTEGRATED POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (LA-IPPC - A(2)) REGIMES.

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

%

Increase

Transfer and Surrender

Standard process transfer 162.00 162.00 0%
Standard process partial transfer 476.00 476.00 0%
New operator at low risk reduced fee activity 75.00 75.00 0%
Surrender: all Part B activities - - 0%
Reduced fee activities: transfer - - 0%
Reduced fee activities: partial transfer 45.00 45.00 0%
Temporary transfer for mobiles

First transfer 51.00 51.00 0%
Repeat transfer 10.00 10.00 0%
Repeat following enforcement or warning 51.00 51.00 0%
Substantial Change

Standard process 1,005.00 1,005.00 0%
Standard process where the substantial change results in 1,579.00 1,579.00 0%
a new PPC activity

Reduced fee activities 98.00 98.00 0%
LAPPC mobile plant charges

1 or 2 Permits

Application Fee 1,579.00 1,579.00 0%

Subsistence Fee - Low/Medium/High

618.00/989.00/1484.00

618.00/989.00/1484.00

0%

3to 7 Permits

Application Fee 943.00 943.00 0%
Subsistence Fee - Low/Medium/High 368.00/590.00/884.00 368.00/590.00/884.00 0%
8 and Over Permits

Application Fee 477 477 0%

Subsistence Fee - Low/Medium/High

189.00/302.00/453.00

189.00/302.00/453.00

0%

Environmental Protection - LA- IPPC CHARGES (Charges applied where relevant)Note 14/15 fees listed above
may be subject to change pending notification from DEFRA

NB — every subsistence charge in the table below includes the additional £99 charge to cover LA extra costs in dealing

with reporting under the E-PRTR Regulation.

Application Fee 3,218.00 3,218.00 0%
Additional fee for operating without a permit 1,137.00 1,137.00 0%
Annual Subsistence LOW 1,384.00 1,384.00 0%
Annual Subsistence MEDIUM 1,541.00 1,541.00 0%
Annual Subsistence HIGH 2,233.00 2,233.00 0%
Late Payment Fee 50.00 50.00 0%
Substantial Variation 1,309.00 1,309.00 0%
Transfer 225.00 225.00 0%
Partial Transfer 668.00 668.00 0%
Surrender 668.00 668.00 0%




ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

DISCRETIONARY CHARGES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF « WATER SAMPLING DISCRETIONARY POWER TO
CHARGE TO MAXIMUM LIMITS SET IN PRIVATE WATER SUPPLY REGULATIONS - ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION LAPPC AND LA IPPC CHARGES ARE STATUTORY CHARGE SET BY DEFRA IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORITY POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (LAPPC - PART B) and LOCAL
AUTHORITY INTEGRATED POLLUTION PREVENTION AND CONTROL (LA-IPPC - A(2)) REGIMES.

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

%

Increase
Environmental Health Licensing
Animal Establishments (exc. Vets Fees)*
Dog Breeding* 94.50 96.00 1.6%
Pet Shops* 71.00 73.00 2.8%
Animal Boarding Est* 100.00 103.00 3.0%
Animal Home Boarding 33.00 34.00 3.0%
Dangerous Wild Animals* 146.00 150.00 2.7%
Zoo Licence* 146.00 400.00] 174.0%
Health Licensing
Ear Piercing (premises) 74.00 76.00 2.7%
Acupuncture, Electrolysis Tattooing (premises) 116.00 118.00 1.7%
Ear Piercing, Acupuncturist, Tattooist (personal) 55.50 57.00 2.7%
Riding Establishments (exc.Vets Fees)*
1-10 horses 150.00 155.00 3.3%
11 - 20 horses 189.00 194.00 2.6%
21 and over horses 220.00 225.00 2.3%
*where applicable, Vets Fees are additional to these fees.
Sexual Entertainment Venues
Grant/ Annual Fee 5,000.00 2000.00| -60.0%
Variation to license 3,000.00 1000.00 -66.7%
Transfer of license 250.00 260.00 4.0%
Name Change 250.00 260.00 4.0%
Sex Shop 150.00 150.00 0%
Scrap Metal Licences
Scrap Metal Site Licences (3 years) New 2014/15 300.00 n/a
Scrap Metal Collectors Licence (3 years) New 2014/15 120.00 n/a
Private Water Sampling
Risk Assessment Commercial Premises| Commercial Premises 1.9%
£103.00 plus hourly rate £105.00 plus hourly
£25.00 after 4 hours rate £25.00 after 4
(max £500 in hours (max £500 in
regulations). Domestic| regulations). Domestic
Premises £100.00 Premises £100.00
Sampling Visit 63.00 63.00 0%
Investigation £25 per hour to a £25 per hour to a 0%
maximum £100 maximum £101
Authorisations 100.00 105.00 5.0%
Bathing Water/Health & Safety Sampling £93 (for 3 hours, then| £95 (for 3 hours, then 2.2%
£30/hour thereafter) £30/hour thereafter)
Analysis
Small Supplies 100% of actual 100% of actual N/A
laboratory costs up to| laboratory costs up to
£25.00 maximum £25.00 maximum
Check Monitoring 100% of laboratory 100% of laboratory N/A
costs up to £100.00 costs up to £100.00
maximum maximum
Audit Monitoring 100% of laboratory 100% of laboratory N/A
costs up to £500.00 costs up to £500.00
maximum maximum
Bathing Water/Health & Safety analysis 32.00 33.00 3.1%




HACKNEY CARRIAGES & LICENSING

FEES AND CHARGES ARE STATUTORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING ACT 2003 FEES
REGULATIONS 2005 AND THE GAMBLING (PREMISES LICENCE) FEES REGULATIONS 2007. HACKNEY
CARRIAGE/TAXI FEES ARE DISCRETIONARY.

CHARGE CHARGE %

2013/14 £ 2014/15 £ Increase
HACKNEY CARRIAGES AND PRIVATE HIRE
Hackney
Hackney Carriage Drivers Licence (Inc. Badge / ID Card) 109.58 109.58 0%
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence (Inc. Plate) 303.21 303.21 0%
Hackney Carriage Vehicle 6 Month Licence (Inc. Plate) 180.00 180.00 0%
Private Hire
Private Hire Drivers Licence (Inc. Badge / ID Card) 88.06 88.06 0%
Private Hire Vehicle Licence (Inc. Plate) 270.94 270.94 0%
Private Hire Vehicle 6 Month Licence (Inc. Plate) 163.00 163.00 0%
Private Hire Operator’s Licence 193.63 193.63 0%
Combined HCD & PHD (Combined Drivers Licence)
(Inc. Badge & ID Card) (Initial & Renewal) 149.58 149.58 0%
New Driver
Criminal Records Bureau Disclosure 44.00 44.00 0%
Knowledge Test 14.07 14.07 0%
Hackney Carriage Drivers Licence (Inc. Badge/ID Card) 109.58 109.58 0%
Change Of Vehicle
Retaining same plate to a new vehicle (Inc. Plate) 120.35] 120.35| 0%
Transfer of Vehicle & Licence to New Operator/Driver
Fee payable by the new driver/operator 20.00| 20.00| 0%
Other Fees
Criminal Records Bureau Disclosure 44.00 44.00 0%
Knowledge Test 14.07 14.07 0%
Badge & ID Card 2.00 2.00 0%
Pouch Only 1.50 1.50 0%
Plate 7.00 7.00 0%
Brackets 8.80 8.80 0%
Door Stickers — each 7.00 7.00 0%
Admin Fee for change of registration number etc 20.00 20.00 0%
Admin Fee for removal of suspension 10.00 10.00 0%
Vehicle Test (included in vehicle licence fees) 48.00 48.00 0%
Hackney and Private Hire Vehicle retest fee 20.00 20.00 0%




HACKNEY CARRIAGES & LICENSING

FEES AND CHARGES ARE STATUTORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING ACT 2003 FEES
REGULATIONS 2005 AND THE GAMBLING (PREMISES LICENCE) FEES REGULATIONS 2007. HACKNEY
CARRIAGE/TAXI FEES ARE DISCRETIONARY.

CHARGE
2013/14 £

CHARGE
2014/15 £

%
Increase

PREMISES LICENCE FEES

Charges in accordance with Gambling Act 2005 (Fees Regulation SI 2007 /479) These fees are maximums
and the local authority has set its fees on the basis of cost-recovery.

Traditional Fast Track Application

Existing Casino 300.00 300.00 0%
New Small Casino N/A N/A N/A
New Large Casino N/A N/A N/A
Regional Casino N/A N/A N/A
Bingo Club 300.00 300.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 300.00 300.00 0%
Tracks 300.00 300.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 300.00 300.00 N/A
Adult Gaming Centre 300.00 300.00 N/A
Traditional Non-Fast Track Application

Existing Casino 2,000.00 2,000.00 0%
New Small Casino N/A N/A N/A
New Large Casino N/A N/A N/A
Regional Casino N/A N/A N/A
Bingo Club 1,750.00 1,750.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0%
Tracks 1,250.00 1,250.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%
New Application

Existing Casino N/A N/A N/A
New Small Casino 8,000.00 8,000.00 0%
New Large Casino 10,000.00 10,000.00 0%
Regional Casino 15,000.00 15,000.00 0%
Bingo Club 3,500.00 3,500.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0%
Tracks 2,500.00 2,500.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 2,000.00 2,000.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 2,000.00 2,000.00 0%
Annual Fee

Existing Casino 3,000.00 3,000.00 N/A
New Small Casino 5,000.00 5,000.00 N/A
New Large Casino 10,000.00 10,000.00 0%
Regional Casino 15,000.00 15,000.00 0%
Bingo Club 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 600.00 600.00 0%
Tracks 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 750.00 750.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%
Application to Vary

Existing Casino 2,000.00 2,000.00 0%
New Small Casino 4,000.00 4,000.00 0%
New Large Casino 5,000.00 5,000.00 0%
Regional Casino 7,500.00 7,500.00 0%
Bingo Club 1,750.00 1,750.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 1,500.00 1,500.00 0%
Tracks 1,250.00 1,250.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 1,000.00 1,000.00 0%




HACKNEY CARRIAGES & LICENSING

FEES AND CHARGES ARE STATUTORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING ACT 2003 FEES
REGULATIONS 2005 AND THE GAMBLING (PREMISES LICENCE) FEES REGULATIONS 2007. HACKNEY
CARRIAGE/TAXI FEES ARE DISCRETIONARY.

CHARGE CHARGE %

2013/14 £ 2014/15 £ Increase
Application to Transfer
Existing Casino 1,350.00 1,350.00 0%
New Small Casino 1,800.00 1,800.00 0%
New Large Casino 2,150.00 2,150.00 0%
Regional Casino 6,500.00 6,500.00 0%
Bingo Club 1,200.00 1,200.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 1,200.00 1,200.00 0%
Tracks 950.00 950.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 950.00 950.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 1,200.00 1,200.00 0%
Application for Re-Instatement
Existing Casino N/A N/A N/A
New Small Casino 8,000.00 8,000.00 0%
New Large Casino 10,000.00 10,000.00 0%
Regional Casino 15,000.00 15,000.00 0%
Bingo Club 3,500.00 3,500.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 3,000.00 3,000.00 0%
Tracks 2,500.00 2,500.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 2,000.00 2,000.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 2,000.00 2,000.00 0%
Licence Application (provisional Statement holders)
Existing Casino N/A N/A N/A
New Small Casino 3,000.00 3,000.00 0%
New Large Casino 5,000.00 5,000.00 0%
Regional Casino 8,000.00 8,000.00 0%
Bingo Club 1,200.00 1,200.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 1,200.00 1,200.00 0%
Tracks 950.00 950.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 950.00 950.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 1,200.00 1,200.00 0%
Copy Licence
Existing Casino 25.00 25.00 0%
New Small Casino 25.00 25.00 0%
New Large Casino 25.00 25.00 0%
Regional Casino 25.00 25.00 0%
Bingo Club 25.00 25.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 25.00 25.00 0%
Tracks 25.00 25.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 25.00 25.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 25.00 25.00 0%
Notification of Change
Existing Casino 50.00 50.00 0%
New Small Casino 50.00 50.00 0%
New Large Casino 50.00 50.00 0%
Regional Casino 50.00 50.00 0%
Bingo Club 50.00 50.00 0%
Betting Premises (excluding tracks) 50.00 50.00 0%
Tracks 50.00 50.00 0%
Family Entertainment Centres 50.00 50.00 0%
Adult Gaming Centre 50.00 50.00 0%




HACKNEY CARRIAGES & LICENSING

FEES AND CHARGES ARE STATUTORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING ACT 2003 FEES
REGULATIONS 2005 AND THE GAMBLING (PREMISES LICENCE) FEES REGULATIONS 2007. HACKNEY
CARRIAGE/TAXI FEES ARE DISCRETIONARY.

CHARGE CHARGE %

2013/14 £ 2014/15 £ Increase
PERMITS
Application Fee
FEC Gaming Machine 300.00 300.00 0%
Prize Gaming 300.00 300.00 0%
Alcohol Licences Premises - Notifiction of 2 or less machines 50.00 50.00 0%
Alcohol Licences Premises - More than 2 machines 150.00 150.00 0%
Club Gaming Permits 200.00 200.00 0%
Club Gaming Machine Permit 200.00 200.00 0%
Club Fast-track for Gaming Permit or Gaming Machine Permit 100.00 100.00 0%
Small Society Lottery Registration 40.00 40.00 0%
Annual Fee
Alcohol Licences Premises - More than 2 machines 50.00 50.00 0%
Club Gaming Permits 50.00 50.00 0%
Club Gaming Machine Permit 50.00 50.00 0%
Club Fast-track for Gaming Permit or Gaming Machine Permit 50.00 50.00 0%
Small Society Lottery Registration 20.00 20.00 0%
Renewal Fee
FEC Gaming Machine 300.00 300.00 0%
Prize Gaming 300.00 300.00 0%
Club Gaming Permits 200.00 200.00 0%
Club Gaming Machine Permit 200.00 200.00 0%
Club Fast-track for Gaming Permit or Gaming Machine Permit 200.00 200.00 0%
Transational Application Fee
FEC Gaming Machine 100.00 100.00 0%
Prize Gaming 100.00 100.00 0%
Alcohol Licences Premises - More than 2 machines 100.00 100.00 0%
Club Gaming Permits 100.00 100.00 0%
Club Gaming Machine Permit 100.00 100.00 0%
Change of Name
FEC Gaming Machine 25.00 25.00 0%
Prize Gaming 25.00 25.00 0%
Alcohol Licences Premises - More than 2 machines 25.00 25.00 0%
Copy of Permit
FEC Gaming Machine 15.00 15.00 0%
Prize Gaming 15.00 15.00 0%
Alcohol Licences Premises - More than 2 machines 15.00 15.00 0%
Club Gaming Permits 15.00 15.00 0%
Club Gaming Machine Permit 15.00 15.00 0%
Transfer
Alcohol Licences Premises - More than 2 machines 25.00 25.00 0%




HACKNEY CARRIAGES & LICENSING

FEES AND CHARGES ARE STATUTORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING ACT 2003 FEES
REGULATIONS 2005 AND THE GAMBLING (PREMISES LICENCE) FEES REGULATIONS 2007. HACKNEY
CARRIAGE/TAXI FEES ARE DISCRETIONARY.

CHARGE CHARGE %

2013/14 £ 2014/15 £ Increase
CHARGES IN ACCORDANCE WITH LICENSING ACT LEGISLATION
ALCOHOL LICENCE PREMISES* - Main Fee Levels
Premises Licences - New Application and Variation
Band A - Rateable Value £0 to 4300 100.00 100.00 0%
Band B - Rateable Value £4,301 to £33,000 190.00 190.00 0%
Band C- Rateable Value £33,001 to £87,000 315.00 315.00 0%
Band D - Rateable Value £87,001 to £125,000 450.00 450.00 0%
Band E - Rateable Value £125,001 plus 635.00 635.00 0%
Multiplier applied to premises used exclusively or primarily for the 900.00 900.00 0%
supply of alcohol for consumption on the premises - Band D x2
Multiplier applied to premises used exclusively or primarily for the 1,305.00 1,305.00 0%
supply of alcohol for consumption on the premises - Band E x2
Premises Licences - Annual Charge*
Band A - Rateable Value £0 to 4300 70.00 70.00 0%
Band B - Rateable Value £4,301 to £33,000 180.00 180.00 0%
Band C- Rateable Value £33,001 to £87,000 295.00 295.00 0%
Band D - Rateable Value £87,001 to £125,000 320.00 320.00 0%
Band E - Rateable Value £125,001 plus 350.00 350.00 0%
Annual Charge multiplier applied to premises used exclusively or 640.00 640.00 0%
primarily for the supply of alcohol for consumption on the premises -
Band D x2
Annual Charge multiplier applied to premises used exclusively or 1,050.00 1,050.00 0%
primarily for the supply of alcohol for consumption on the premises -
Band E x2
Club Premises Certificate - New Application and Variation
Band A - Rateable Value £0 to 4300 100.00 100.00 0%
Band B - Rateable Value £4,301 to £33,000 190.00 190.00 0%
Band C- Rateable Value £33,001 to £87,000 315.00 315.00 0%
Band D - Rateable Value £87,001 to £125,000 450.00 450.00 0%
Band E - Rateable Value £125,001 plus 635.00 635.00 0%
Club Premises Certficates - Annual Charge
Band A - Rateable Value £0 to 4300 70.00 70.00 0%
Band B - Rateable Value £4,301 to £33,000 180.00 180.00 0%
Band C- Rateable Value £33,001 to £87,000 295.00 295.00 0%
Band D - Rateable Value £87,001 to £125,000 320.00 320.00 0%
Band E - Rateable Value £125,001 plus 350.00 350.00 0%

*There are additional fees for premises licence applications and the annual fee for exceptionally large events
(5000+) unless certain conditions apply as set out in Regulation 4(4) and 4 (5) of the Licensing Act 2003 (Fees)

Regulations 2005.

Additional Fees

Additional Premises licence fee

Number in attendance at one time 5000 to 9999 1,000 1,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 10000 to 14999 2,000 2,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 15000 to 19999 4,000 4,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 20000 to 29999 8,000 8,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 30000 to 39999 16,000 16,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 40000 to 49999 24,000 24,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 50000 to 59999 32,000 32,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 60000 to 69999 40,000 40,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 70000 to 79999 48,000 48,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 80000 to 89999 56,000 56,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 90000 and over 64,000 64,000 0%




HACKNEY CARRIAGES & LICENSING

FEES AND CHARGES ARE STATUTORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING ACT 2003 FEES
REGULATIONS 2005 AND THE GAMBLING (PREMISES LICENCE) FEES REGULATIONS 2007. HACKNEY
CARRIAGE/TAXI FEES ARE DISCRETIONARY.

CHARGE CHARGE %

2013/14 £ 2014/15 £ Increase
Additional annual fee payable if applicable
Number in attendance at one time 5000 to 9999 500 500 0%
Number in attendance at one time 10000 to 14999 1,000 1,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 15000 to 19999 2,000 2,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 20000 to 29999 4,000 4,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 30000 to 39999 8,000 8,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 40000 to 49999 12,000 12,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 50000 to 59999 16,000 16,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 60000 to 69999 20,000 20,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 70000 to 79999 24,000 24,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 80000 to 89999 28,000 28,000 0%
Number in attendance at one time 90000 and over 32,000 32,000 0%
Other Fees
Application for a grant or renewal of personal licence 37.00 37.00 0%
Temporary event notice 21.00 21.00 0%
Theft, loss, etc. of premises licence or summary 10.50 10.50 0%
Application for a provisional statement where premises being built, 315.00 315.00 0%
etc.
Notification of change of name or address 10.50 10.50 0%
Application to vary licence to specify individual as premises 23.00 23.00 0%
supervisor
Application for transfer of premises licence 23.00 23.00 0%
Interim authority notice following death etc. of licence holder 23.00 23.00 0%
Theft, loss etc. of certificate or summary 10.50 10.50 0%
Notification of change of name or alteration of rules of club 10.50 10.50 0%
Change of relevant registered address of club 10.50 10.50 0%
Theft, loss etc. of temporary event notice 10.50 10.50 0%
Theft, loss etc. of personal licence 10.50 10.50 0%
Duty to notify change of name or address 10.50 10.50 0%
Right of freeholder etc. to be notified of licensing matters 21.00 21.00 0%




STRATEGIC HOUSING

DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

Final discussion needs to be undertaken with Housing Benefits to confirm charge to Housing Benefits. Cost have
increased for 2014/15 due to inclusion of service charges not previously charged for , following advise from Housing
Benefits. It is possible that if Housing Benefits may need to refer the increases to the Rent Officer for final approval.

LHA rate charged may increase if allowable Local Housing Association Rent Rate increases - these are set by the

Valuation Office Agency

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

%

Increase
Unit 1, Unit 1a, Unit 2 ,Unit 3,Unit 4,Unit 5a,Unit 6 - per week
Concierge 4.55 4.55 0%
Service Charges New in 2014/15 26.68 n/a
LHA Rate recharged to HB (Use 13/14 rates to be prudent 80.58 80.77 0.2%
at this stage pending notification on 14/15 rates)
Total Charge to Housing Benefits 85.13 112.00 32%
Client Service Charge 20.09 24.50 22%
Total Charge 105.22 136.50 30%
Unit 5 (2 bed unit) - per week
Concierge 4.55 4,55 0%
Service Charges New in 2014/15 33.87 n/a
LHA Rate recharged to HB (Use 13/14 rates to be prudent 89.41 98.08 10%
at this stage)
Total Charge to Housing Benefits 93.96 136.50 45%
Client Service Charge 20.09 24.50 22%
Total Charge 114.05 161.00 41%
Unit 7 - per week
Concierge 4.55 4,55 0%
Service Charges New in 2014/15 26.68 n/a
LHA Rate recharged to HB (Use 13/14 rates to be prudent 80.58 80.77 0%
at this stage)
Furniture 7.60 included in service n/a

charge
Total Charge to Housing Benefits 92.73 112.00 21%
Client Service Charge 20.09 24.50 22%
Total Charge 112.82 136.50 21%
Unit 8 - per week
Concierge 4.55 4.55 0%
Service Charges New in 2014/15 26.68 n/a
LHA Rate recharged to HB (Use 13/14 rates to be prudent 80.58 80.77 0%
at this stage)
Furniture 7.60 included in service n/a
charge

Total Charge to Housing Benefits 92.73 112.00 21%
Client Service Charge 20.09 24.50 22%
Total Charge 112.82 136.50 21%
Unit 9 - per week
Concierge 4.55 4.55 0%
Service Charges New in 2014/15 26.68 n/a
LHA Rate recharged to HB (Use 13/14 rates to be prudent 89.41 80.77 -10%
at this stage)
Total Charge to Housing Benefits 93.96 112.00 n/a
Client Service Charge 21.56 24.50 14%
Total Charge 115.52 136.50 18%




INFORMATION SERVICES

STATUTORY CHARGE

%
CHARGE 2013/14 £ CHARGE 2014/15 £ |Increase

Data Protection Act - Subject Access 10.00 10.00 0%
Request (statutory)




LEGAL AND ELECTORAL SERVICES

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF REGISTER OF ELECTORS' SALES

%

CHARGE 2013/14 £ CHARGE 2014/15 £ |Increase
ELECTORAL SERVICES

Register of Electors' Sales Data copy — 20.00 plus| Data copy — 20.00 plus 0%

1.50 per 1000 electors| 1.50 per 1000 electors
Paper copy — 10.00 Paper copy — 10.00 0%

plus 5.00 per 1000 plus 5.00 per 1000

electors electors
Certifcates of Residence NEW FOR 2014/2015 15.00 0%
Certification of entry on the electoral register [ NEW FOR 2014/2016 15.00 100%

LEGAL SERVICES

Charges are indicative charges for each type of work undertaken. Alll work will be charged on an hourly
rate basis at £70 or £80 per hour depending on the fee earner undertaking the work.

Conveyancing — Freehold Land/Property Transactions (including Easements)

up to £5,000 400.00 400.00 0.0%
£5,001 - £10,000 425.00 425.00 0.0%
£10,001 - £25,000 525.00 525.00 0.0%
£25,001 - £40,000 630.00 630.00 0.0%
Over £40,000 630.00 630.00 0.0%
Auction Sales: Informal/Formal Tender No change No change N/A
Non Commercial Licence Agreements 290.00 290.00 0.0%
Commercial Leases/Tenancy Agreements/Licences
Rent up to £1,000 400.00 400.00 0.0%
Rent up to £5,000 685.00 685.00 0.0%
Rent over £5,000 685.00 + 2.5% on 685.00 + 2.5% on 0.0%

excess over £5,000 excess over £5,000

without limit without limit

Commercial Supplemental Lease/Renewals 345.00 345.00 0.0%
Licence to Assign/Underlet/Surrender of 345.00 345.00 0.0%
Registration of Assignment (Commercial) 60.00 60.00 0.0%
(unless fee otherwise stated in Lease)
Rent Review (subject to terms of Lease) 140.00 140.00 0.0%
Section 106 Agreements
Basic 575.00 575.00 0.0%
Complex 850.00 850.00 0.0%
Release / Variations 575.00 575.00 0.0%
Minimum* = Costs over the minimum rate to be charged at an hourly rate plus expenses and
disbursements.
Road Closures
Legal costs | 79.00| 81.00] 2.5%

Plus disbursements including actual charge if any of advertising;

Discretion to waive charge in relation to charitable events (proof of registration required)




LAND CHARGES

ALL DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

%

Increase
Postal| Electronic| Electronic| Postal| Electronic| Electronic 0%
(In House)| (via a third (In House)| (via a third
party) party)

Form LLC1 Only (Residential and Non 29.00 29.00 23.50 29.00 29.00 23.50 0%
Residential)
Full Search LLC1 and Con 29R (Residential) 127.00 127.00 104.00 | 127.00 127.00 104.00 0%
Form CON29R Only (Residential) 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 0%
Con 290 (optional enquiries) Questions 1 - 22 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 0%
(each)
Additional Enquiries(Each) 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.00 0%
Each extra parcel of land (CON29) 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 0%
Extra parcel of land (LLC1) (each) 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 0%
Search in any part of the register 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 0%
‘REFRESH'’ service. This will apply to a 95.00 95.00 n/a 95.00 95.00 n/a 0%
resubmission of a previous full Local Authority
search (i.e. LLC1 and Con29R) providing any
subsequent search meets the relevant criteria
Con290 enquiries on refresh searches are 21.00 21.00 n/a 21.00 21.00 n/a 0%
charged at the full price
1.1 Decisions and Pending Applications a) to (e) Information 3.50 3.50 0%
Which of the following relating to the property also available by
have been granted, issued or refused or (where |tailored report if
applicable) are the subject of pending required.
applications — Information available
(a) a planning permission from 1/4/1974 to
(b) a listed building consent date. For information
(c) a conservation area consent prior to this
(d) a certificate of lawfulness of there will be an
existing use or development additional charge
(e) a certificate of lawfulness of )= (h) Full Building 700 700 %
proposed use or development Control
(f) building regulation approval . L
(g9) building regulation completion information IS not
certificate currently aval_lable
(h) any building regulations on public r_eglster. n
certificate or notice issued in Fhe mea_ntme
respect of work carried out mfo_rmatlon S
under a competent person available by tailored
self —certification scheme? report only.
1.2 Planning Designations and Proposals Information is also 2.00 2.00 0%
What designations of land use for the property or|available by
the area, and what specific proposals for the tailored report if
property, are contained in any existing or required.
proposed development plan?
3.5. Nearby Railway Schemes Information is also 2.00 2.00 0%

Is the property (or will it be) within 200 metres of |available by
the centre line of a proposed railway, tramway, |tailored report if
light railway or monorail? required.




LAND CHARGES

ALL DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

%
Increase

3.7. Outstanding Notices

Do any statutory notices which relate to the
following matters subsist in relation to the
property other than those revealed in a response
to any other enquiry in this schedule:-

(a) building works

(b) environment

(c) health and safety

(d) housing

(e) highways

(f) public health

part( a) fee

0.80

0.80

0%

3.8. Contraventions of Building Regulations

Has a local authority authorised in relation to the
property any proceedings for the contravention
of any provision contained in Building
Regulations?

Information is also
available by
tailored report if
required.

0.80

0.80

0%

3.9. Notices, Orders, Directions and
Proceedings under Planning Acts

Do any of the following subsist in relation to the
property, or has any local authority decided to
issue, serve, make or commence any of the
following:-

(a) enforcement notice

(b) stop notice

(c) listed building enforcement notice

(d) breach of condition notice

(e) planning contravention notice

(f) other notice relating to breach of
planningcontrol

(9) listed building repairs notice

(h) in the case of a listed building deliberately
allowed to fall into disrepair, a compulsory
purchase order with a direction for minimum
compensation

(i) building preservation notice

(j) direction restricting permitted development
(k) order revoking or modifying a planning
permission

() order requiring discontinuance of use or
removal of building works

(m) tree preservation order

(n) proceedings to enforce a planning agreement
or planning contribution?

Information is also
available by
tailored report if
required. Parta - |

1.00

1.00

0%

Information is also

1.50

1.50

0%

3.10. Conservation Areas

Do the following apply in relation to the property:-
(a) the making of the area a Conservation Area
before 31 August 1974; or

(b) an unimplemented resolution to designate
the area a Conservation Area?

a) and (b) This
information is also
available by tailored
report.

1.60

1.60

0%

3.11. Compulsory Purchase

Has any enforceable order or decision been
made to compulsorily purchase or acquire the
property?

This information is
available by
tailored report only.

1.60

1.60

0%




LAND CHARGES

ALL DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

CHARGE 2013/14 £

CHARGE 2014/15 £

%

Increase

3.12. Contaminated Land

Do any of the following apply (including any
relating to land adjacent to or adjoining the
property which has been identified as
contaminated land because it is in such a
condition that harm of pollution of controlled
waters might be caused on the property:-
(a) a contaminated land notice

(b) in relation to a register maintained under
section 78R of the Environmental Protection Act
1990:-

This information is
also available by
tailored report.

1.60

1.60

0%




BUILDING CONTROL AND DEVELOPMENT CONTROL

CRETIONARY CHARGES WITH EXCEPTION OF DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PLANNING APPLICATIONS WHICH ARE STATUTQ

Charge Charge 2014/15( % Increase
2013/14 £ £
BUILDING CONTROL
Inspection Fees Various see Various see|Average 1%
Appendix A Appendix A
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL
Planning Applications Various see Various see N/A
Appendix C Appendix C
Pre Planning Application Advice Charges.Threshold Charge for 1 meeting plus written advice (VAT to be added to the listed
charge)
Category 1 - Written Advice Only 250 250 0%
Category 1 - Follow up Request 125 125 0%
Category 2 - Written Advice Only 500 500 0%
Category 2 - Follow up Request 250 250 0%
Category 3 - Written Advice Only 1,000 1,000 0%
Category 3 - Follow up Request 500 500 0%
Preparation of Planning Performance Agreements - Initial Meeting 1,000 1,000 0%
Preparation of Planning Performance Agreements - Subsequent Meetings 500 500 0%

A charge of 50% of the original fee will be required for any follow up meetings

The charges exclude specialist advice such as highways, arboricultural matters, contaminated land, and archaeology etc. Charges

Advice and Enquiries

Pre-application meeting with tree officer - 30 min on site meeting inclusive of New for 2014/15 50.00 N/A
mileage.
Permitted development enquiries New for 2014/15 25.00 N/A




REVENUES AND BENEFITS

HOUSING BENEFIT OVERPAYMENT ADMIN CHARGE IS STATUTORY, NOTE THERE IS SOME
DISCRETION AS WHEN TO APPLY IT, AS REFERRED TO IN THE COUNCIL'S FRAUD PROSECUTION
POLICY.

%
CHARGE 2013/14 £ CHARGE 2014/15 £ | Increase

Housing Benefit Overpayments - Admin Penalty 10% 10% 0%

Summons Costs 65.00 65.00 0%




FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE % increase
2013/14 £ | 2013/14 £ | 2013/14 £ | 2014/15 £ | 2014/15 £ | 2014/15 £
SKIPTON TOWN HALL
Commercial Rental (per hour??)
Mon - Fri Sat Sun/Bank | Mon - Fri Sat Sun/ Bank
Hol Hol
Main Hall 103.00 146.00 210.00 105.50 150.00 215.00 | Average 2.7%
Main Hall and Backstage Rooms 113.00 159.00 222.00 116.00 163.00 228.00
Annex or Back Stage Room 67.00 90.00 170.00 69.00 93.00 175.00
Main Hall & Annex 130.00 178.00 241.00 133.00 183.00 247.00
Kitchen 76.00 76.00 76.00 78.00 78.00 78.00
Council Chamber 60.00 72.00 154.00 62.00 74.00 158.00

Note single session charge or kitchen use regardless of number of concurrent sessions booked

Commercial Rental (per day ??) x hours??

Mon - Sat Mon - Sun | Mon - Sat Mon - Sun | Average 2.6%
Main Hall 750.00 1,157.00 770.00 1,186.00
Main Hall and Backstage Rooms 843.00 1,251.00 865.00 1,283.00
Annex or Back Stage Room 501.00 908.00 515.00 931.00
Main Hall & Annex 938.00 1,344.00 962.00 1,378.00
Kitchen n/a n/a
Council Chamber n/a n/a n/a
Rehearsals & Preparation of Main Hall, Annex or Backstage Room (price per room - per hour)
Caretaker NOT especially on duty 27.00 28.00 3.7%
Caretaker ESPECIALLY on duty 37.00 38.00 2.7%
outside normal working hours
Caretaker ESPECIALLY on duty 44.00 45.00 2.3%
outside normal working hours (Fri
or Sat)
Caretaker ESPECIALLY on duty 60.00 62.00 3.3%

outside normal working hours
(Sun/Bank Hol)

Additional Charges

Bookings beyond 11.00 pm - 35.00 36.00 2.9%
Additional charge per hour per
room or part of each room

Installation or removal of seating 74.00 76.00 2.7%
on Saturday, Sunday or Bank Hol

Concessionary Rate - Not for Profit, Voluntary or Charitable Organisation Per Hour - 30% concession on main prices (then
rounded down to nearest £1 or £0.50)

Mon - Fri Sat | Sun/Bank| Mon - Fri Sat | Sun/Bank
Hol Hol

Main Hall 72.00 102.00 146.00 73.50 105.00 150.50 | Average 2.5%
Main Hall and Backstage Rooms 81.00 112.00 155.00 81.00 114.00 159.50
Annex or Back Stage Room 47.00 63.00 118.00 48.00 65.00 122.50
Main Hall & Annex 93.00 127.00 168.00 93.00 128.00 173.50
Kitchen 53.00 53.00 53.00 54.50 54.50 54.50
Council Chamber 41.00 50.00 108.00 43.00 51.50 110.50

Note single session charge or kitchen use regardless of humber of concurrent sessions booked

Concessionary Rate - Not for Profit, Voluntary or Charitable Organisation Per Day - 30% concession on main prices (then
rounded down to nearest £1 or £0.50)

Mon - Sat Mon - Sun | Mon - Sat Mon - Sun 2.7%
Main Hall 530.00 808.00 539.00 830.00
Main Hall and Backstage Rooms 592.00 865.00 605.50 898.00
Annex or Back Stage Room 350.00 634.00 360.50 651.50
Main Hall & Annex 656.00 941.00 673.00 964.50
Kitchen n/a n/a n/a n/a

Council Chamber n/a n/a n/a n/a




FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES

CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE | CHARGE % increase

2013/14 £ | 2013/14 £ | 2013/14 £ | 2014/15 £ | 2014/15 £ | 2014/15 £
Concessionary Rate - Not for Profit, Voluntary or Charitable Organisation - 60% concession on main prices (then rounded
down to nearest £1 or £0.50)

Mon - Fri Sat | Sun/Bank| Mon - Fri Sat | Sun/Bank

Hol Hol

Main Hall 42.00 58.00 84.00 42.00 60.00 86.00 | Average - 1.2%
Main Hall and Backstage Rooms 45,00 64.00 89.00 46.00 65.00 91.00 |  (noteforCLT -
Annex or Back Stage Room 28.00 37.00 68.00 27.50 37.00 70.00 'fﬁ;‘ff'ea;t .
Main Hall & Annex 51.00 71.00 96.00 53.00 73.00 98.50 |  amays equate to
Kitchen 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 31.00 40% of main fee)
Council Chamber 25.00 30.00 63.00 24.50 29.50 63.00

Note single session charge or kitchen use regardless of number of concurrent sessions booked

Concessionary Rate - Not for Profit, Voluntary or Charitable Organisation - 60% concession on main prices (then rounded

down to nearest £1 or £0.50)

Main Hall

Main Hall and Backstage Rooms

Mon - Sun

Annex or Back Stage Room

474.00

Main Hall & Annex

513.00

Kitchen

372.00

Council Chamber

551.00

Mon - Sat Mon - Sun | Mon - Sat
300.00 462.00 308.00
338.00 500.00 346.00
201.00 362.00 206.00
374.00 538.00 384.50

n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a

n/a

n/a

Average 2.6%

Concession Free Use - Limited (a maximum of two occasions a year) free use may be permitted in exceptional circumstances for
any not for profit voluntary or charitable, subject to the approval of the Corporate Head (Business Support)
NB: Any additional costs over and above room hire rates will be charged in full on free bookings.




WASTE MANAGEMENT

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES. NOTE LIST DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY FEES REGARDING SALE OF RECYCLABLE
MATERIALS . TRADE WASTE COLLECTION FEES ALSO INCREASES BASED ON INCREASED NYCC DISPOSAL AND
LANDFILL TAX INCREASES

SERVICE CHARGE 2013/14 £ | CHARGE 2014/15 £ %
Increase
Refuse Collection Domestic
Initial Issue/ Replacement Green 140L Wheeled Bin 47.78 49.00 2.6%
Initial Issue/ Replacement Green 240L Wheeled Bin 36.40 37.50 3.0%
Initial Issue/ Replacement Green 360L Wheeled Bin 42.09 43.50 3.3%
Note:replacement subject to application of V.A.T at current rate
Initial Issue/Replacement for Blue/Brown (recycling ) 140L Wheeled Bin 47.78 Free n/a
Initial Issue/Replacement for Blue/Brown (recycling) 240L Wheeled Bin 36.40 Free n/a
Initial Issue/Replacement for Blue/Brown (recycling) 340L Wheeled Bin 42.09 Free n/a
Litter Pickers 17.92 18.40 2.7%
Bulky Waste Collection: up to and including 3 items 21.61 22.00 1.8%
Bulky Waste Collection: additional items (charge per item) 5.97 6.00 0.5%
Garden Waste Collection 24.00 introductory| 24.00 for collections n/a
rate 18 month period April 2014 to
to November 2014 November 2014 - 16
collections
Refuse Collection Private Work - Charges per hour
Vehicle & Driver 86.48 89.00 2.9%
Vehicle & Driver + 1 operative 120.07 123.00 2.4%
Vehicle & Driver + 2 operatives 148.83 153.00 2.8%
Disposal Charges per disposal Determined by NYCC | Determined by NYCC N/A
Trade Waste(Residual) Collection
140L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 129.40 136.34 5.7%
With Domestic Allowance 51.46 53.28 3.7%
240L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 199.13 210.46 5.7%
With Domestic Allowance 43.25 44,33 2.6%
360L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 299.28 316.28 5.7%
With Domestic Allowance 131.29 137.75 4.9%
660L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 521.17 551.66 5.9%
With Domestic Allowance 364.12 384.34 5.6%
1000L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 764.47 810.04 6.0%
With Domestic Allowance 603.46 638.66 5.8%
1100L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 812.86 862.28 6.1%
With Domestic Allowance 656.97 696.15 6.0%
1280L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 952.35 1010.02 6.1%
With Domestic Allowance 791.35 838.65 6.0%
Trade Waste (Recycling) Collection
140L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 41.61 42.66 2.5%
With Domestic Allowance 21.47 22.02 2.5%
240L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 54.81 56.18 2.5%
With Domestic Allowance 34.67 35.54 2.5%
360L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 82.04 84.09 2.5%
With Domestic Allowance 46.59 47.75 2.5%
660L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 142.64 146.21 2.5%
With Domestic Allowance 116.15 119.05 2.5%
1000L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 193.14 197.97 2.5%
With Domestic Allowance 164.66 168.78 2.5%
1100L Container
Without Domestic Allowance 196.33 201.24 2.5%
With Domestic Allowance 170.41 174.67 2.5%




WASTE MANAGEMENT

All DISCRETIONARY CHARGES. NOTE LIST DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY FEES REGARDING SALE OF RECYCLABLE
MATERIALS . TRADE WASTE COLLECTION FEES ALSO INCREASES BASED ON INCREASED NYCC DISPOSAL AND
LANDFILL TAX INCREASES

SERVICE CHARGE 2013/14 £ | CHARGE 2014/15 £ %

Increase

1280L Container

Without Domestic Allowance 234.12 239.98 2.5%

With Domestic Allowance 205.65 210.8 2.5%

Green Trade Bags per roll of 50 - Commercial 82.26 86.61 5.3%

Green Trade Bags per roll of 50 - Charity shops 44,74 45.86 2.5%

Litter Bins (including VAT at current rate)

Supply and Installation of Litter Bin 740.00 760.00 2.7%

Supply and Installation of Small Litter/ Dog Bin 490.00 500.00 2.0%

MOT Testing

MOT Private Test 50.00 | 40.00 |  -20.0%




